
 

 

 

 
 
 

 

PUBLICATION OF DECISION LIST NUMBER 40/20-21 

MUNICIPAL YEAR 2020/21 

Date Published: 2 February 2021 

 
This document lists the Decisions that have been taken by the Council, which require publication in accordance with the Local 
Government Act 2000. The list covers Key, Non-Key, Council and Urgent Decisions. The list specifies those decisions, which are 
eligible for call-in and the date by which they must be called-in. 

 
A valid request for call-in is one which is submitted (on the form provided) to the Governance and Scrutiny Team in writing within 5 
working days of the date of publication of the decision by at least 7 Members of the Council. 

 
Additional copies of the call-in request form are available from the Governance and Scrutiny Team. 

 
If you have any queries or wish to obtain further report information or information on a decision, please refer to: 

– Claire Johnson (ext.1154) 

 
Phone 020 8132 then extension number indicated 



 

 

INDEX OF PUBLISHED DECISIONS – 2 February 2021 

 

 
List 
Ref 

 
Decision 
Made by 

 

Date 
Decision 

came/ 
comes into 

effect 

 
Part  

1 or 2 

 
Subject/Title of Report 

Category 
of 

Decision 

 
Affected 
Wards 

Eligible for Call-
In & Date 

Decision must 
be called in by 
(If Applicable) 

Page 
No. 

1/40/ 
20-21 

Director of 
Health and 
Adult Social 

Care 
 (Bindi Nagra) 

 Wednesday 
10 February  

2021 

Part 1  Young Persons Supported 
Accommodation Pathway 
Contract Extension 

KD 5258 All Yes   
Tuesday 9 
February 

 2021 

1 

DECISIONS  

For additional copies or further details please contact Claire Johnson (020 8132 1154), Governance and Scrutiny Team. 

 
  



 

 

LIST REFERENCE: 1/40/20-21 
SUBJECT TITLE OF THE REPORT:  

YOUNG PERSONS SUPPORTED ACCOMMODATION PATHWAY CONTRACT EXTENSION 

Part 
1 or 2 

(relevant 
exempt 

Paragraph) 

Wards affected 
by decision 

 
Decision taken by 

Date 
Decision 

comes into 
effect 

Interest 
declared in 
respect of 

the Decision 

Category 
of decision  

(i.e. Key, 
Non-Key, 
Council, 
Urgent) 

 
Contact Details  

Eligible for 
Call-in & 

Date to be 
called in by 

Part 1  
 

All Director of Health 
and Adult Social 

Care  
(Bindi Nagra) 

Wednesday 
10 February  

2021 

None KD 5258 
 

Iain Hart 
Iain.hart@enfield.gov.uk 
020 8132 0500 

Yes   
Tuesday 9 
February 

2021 

DECISION 

AGREED subject to not being called in:  
 

1. That the current contract is extended for a further two years from 1 April 2021 to 31 March 2023, in line with the legal provisions within 
the current contract, subject to small variations in service delivery.  

 

ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED 

1.  Re-tendering the service was considered, however, based on the quality and extent of responses received three years ago in the initial 
tender, and the fact that the housing market remains under pressure, it was felt that tendering at this time would not yield additional 
benefits for the Council.  
 

REASONS FOR RECOMMENDATIONS 

1. On the 1 April 2021 the current contract will reach the end of the first three-year period and, subject to review of performance the 
current contract with Christian Action Housing has the option to extend for two periods of a further two years.  

 

BACKGROUND  

Please note that a copy of the Part 1 report is available on the Council’s democracy pages.  
 

 
 
 

Publication of Decision List 1/40/20-21 – 2 February 2021 
1 
 

mailto:Iain.hart@enfield.gov.uk

